

## AY2024-25 NATIONAL (CBSE) PROGRAMME FEE STRUCTURE

(NEW ADMISSIONS)

At the time of Admission	One-time   Non-Refundable Fee		
Admission Form	1000		
Admission Registration Fee	10,000		

Programme	Grades	Tuition Fee	Activity Fee	In-class Resources	Total
CBSE Pre-Primary	Nursery - PP-II	90,000	-	-	90,000
CBSE Primary	I - V	91,500	5000	3500	1,00,000
CBSE Secondary	VI - VIII	1,01,500	5000	3500	1,10,000
	IX - X	1,11,500	5000	3500	1,20,000
CBSE Sr. Secondary**	XI - XII	1,21,500	5000	3500	1,30,000

## Note:

- The fee structure is fixed. No concessions/bargaining/recommendations will be entertained.
- Only for Pre-Primary, the tuition fee includes school food (breakfast & lunch).
- The fee doesn't cover books, stationery, uniforms, study tours, competitive exams and board exam fees.
- In-class resources include worksheets and art materials used in class.
- Generally, a yearly increase of around 10 percent in the fee may be expected. And for slab changes, respective slab change plus increment applies.
- The tuition fee is payable in 2 equal terms. Activity fees and In-class Resources fees are payable annually along with term 1.
- Fee payment schedule
  - o Term 1 At the time of Admission OR 15<sup>th</sup> March
  - o Term 2 15<sup>th</sup> September
- A late fee payment penalty of 100/- per day will be charged in case of any late payment post-due date for the first 30 days. After which, admission will be withheld and a penalty of 3% per month will be charged.
- For mid-year admission & cancellation, respective mid-year admission & cancellation fee policy applies.

Add-On Services (Optional)	Available for Grades	Description	Fee per annum	
Semi-Residential (Evening Snacks included)	Grade I to VIII 3.30 p.m. – 5.30 p.m		35,000	
School Food		Breakfast	12,000	
	Grades I to XII	Lunch	22,000	
		Add-on: Non-Veg dish (lunch)	10,000	
		Evening Snacks (IX – XII only)	7000	
School Transportation		0 – 2.0 kms	24,000	
	Nur to XII	2.1 – 5.0 kms	28,000	
		For every additional 5 kms	3,000 extra	